

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3356/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2005 in CRLR No. 1554/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

T.R. RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K. MEHTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing counter affidavit,permission to place addl. d
ocuments on record and
office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. G.Ganeshan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Siwach,Addl.A.G.

Mr.Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Sharma,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[OM PRAKASH]

COURT MASTER